
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

9 

3 

10 

7 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

4 

18 

72 

19 

16 

11 

40 

39 

2 

92 

173 

74 

126 

3 

14 

22 

85 

75 

51 

111 

113 

88 

9 

89 

37 

67 

167 

31 

63 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Marty Grand 

Tim Kezman 

Aaron Kaplan 

Cameron Maugeri 

Brad McCall 

Casey Gunnell 

Tim Pitts 

David Palfenier 

Mike Taylor 

Kevin Ruck 

John Schmitt 

Paul Azan 

Willie Phee 

Conor Flynn 

David Brand 

Glenn Lawton 

Tim Myers 

Steve Strickland 

Adam Jabaay 

Ken Kannard 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Brian Mangan 

David Daniel 

Danny Steyn 

Leland Englebardt 

Nick Leverone 

Craig McHaffie 

John Carter 

Charles Harris 

Hugh McHaffie 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:36.414 

1:36.232 

1:36.417 

1:37.630 

1:39.233 

1:38.855 

1:41.070 

1:40.711 

1:41.444 

1:41.423 

1:42.015 

1:42.250 

1:42.350 

1:42.480 

1:38.948 

1:44.560 

1:45.754 

1:47.171 

1:47.092 

1:45.720 

1:46.515 

1:46.845 

1:48.364 

1:39.276 

1:48.253 

1:45.612 

Member_ID 

347287 

468072 

405530 

8245743 

451186 

451214 

363802 

361704 

242050_1 

273275 

235989 

439749 

749 

238294-5 

118305 

289887_1 

270832 

89716 

450813 

290013_1 

465845 

243037 

291893 

376487 

412297 

200602 

351954 

407345 

416421 

351951 

Region 

WDC 

Milw 

CHI 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CHI 

Atl 

OVR 

OVR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

NYR 

NER 

Atl 

BRR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

Sponsor 

AMS/SwitchbackPerformance/TRE/Hoosier/Carbotech 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Krugspeed Racing 

Round 3 Racing 

Round 3 Racing 

Performance Tuning 

KRS 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

Hoosier/Honda Performance Development 

HART 2 

D Ben-Toby / Active Autowerke 

wrpmotorsports.com 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Granite State Manufacturing 

BFG 

ST3 Racing Panic Motorsports 

Gridlife 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM 

Regency insurance group 

Wrights Car Care 

ADEPT / ROSSINI / OPM / TRAQMATE / G-LOC / TRAQGEAR 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

ISC Racing Services 

BSI Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:38.855) for STL by Casey Gunnell. 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 25:51.498 

Printed: 3/24/2016 11:14:35 AM 

Sanction # 16-M-4046-S 

Bob Hudson, Event Chief Steward / Mark Eversol, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief T&S / Ken Blackburn, Series Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.233 

Avg. Speed 

48.196 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.232 

Best Speed 

95.020 

Best Lap by 

4 - Tim Kezman 

2016 March Majors 

GROUP 4: T2, T3, T4, STL, STU 

Gp 4 Saturday 25 Minute Race 

Race started at 15:22:16 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/19/2016 03:22 PM 

OFFICIAL


